April 28, 2020, are hereby amended as follows: 

The overall Project cost and DEPARTMENT participation is being reduced based on the County’s low-

bid contract award amount. 

Compensation and Reimbursement 

A. Project Cost:   The total estimated cost of the Project is $666,950.00 (Six Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand

Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars and No/100). The DEPARTMENT agrees to compensate the LOCAL 

GOVERNMENT for services described in Exhibit “A”, Scope of Services of the AGREEMENT.  The 

Method of Compensation is included in Exhibit “B” attached hereto.   

B. DEPARTMENT Participation:

[...]

Reviewed for legal form and content for Brevard County:

Alex Esseesse, Assistant County Attorney

Exhibit “B” 

METHOD OF COMPENSATION 

For this segment of this Project, the DEPARTMENT agrees to reimburse the LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

in an amount up to but not to exceed $419,130.00 (Four Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Thirty 

Dollars and No/100) for actual costs incurred, excluding LOCAL GOVERNMENT overhead, for satisfactory 

completion of all services related to the purchase of the plant materials, fertilizer, soil amendments, mulches, 

staking, and the cost for labor associated with the installation of the planting detailed in Exhibit “A” (Scope of 

Services) of the AGREEMENT.   

For this segment of this Project, the DEPARTMENT agrees to reimburse the LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

in an amount up to but not to exceed $62,870.00 (Sixty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Dollars and 

No/100) for actual costs incurred, excluding LOCAL GOVERNMENT overhead, for satisfactory completion of 

all services related to clearing and grubbing, erosion control/sediment barrier/inlet protection and the purchase 

and installation of sod.